positive impact on our funding costs beyond a certain level. However, because estimated prepayment speeds are
impacted to a lessor degree by this floor, it is expected that an increase in our prepayment speeds as a result of a
hypothetical interest rate decrease would result in an acceleration of our premium amortization and could result in
reinvestment of such prepaid principal into lower yielding assets.
Actual results could differ materially from estimates, especially in the current market environment. To the extent that
these estimates or other assumptions do not hold true, which is likely in a period of high price volatility, actual results
will likely differ materially from projections and could be larger or smaller than the estimates in the table below.
Moreover, if different models were employed in the analysis, materially different projections could result. Lastly,
while the tables below reflect the estimated impact of interest rate increases and decreases on a static portfolio, we
may from time to time sell any of our agency securities as a part of our overall management of our investment
portfolio.

Percentage Change in Projected

Change in Interest Rate Net Interest Income
(1)

Portfolio
Value (2)

Net Asset Value
(2) (3)

+100 Basis Points -16.5% -1.1% -10.7%
+50 Basis Points -8.6% -0.4% -4.0%
-50 Basis Points 0.2%  0.0% 0.4%
-100 Basis Points -7.6% -0.4% -4.0%
________________

1.
Includes the effect of periodic interest costs on our interest rate swaps that are not designated as hedges under U.S.
GAAP, but excludes costs associated with our other supplemental hedges, such as swaptions and short U.S.
Treasury or TBA positions.

2.Includes the effect of derivatives and other securities used for economic hedging purposes.

3.Calculated as the percentage change in projected portfolio value multiplied by a factor of our leverage as of March31, 2012 of 8.4:1 plus one.
Prepayment Risk
Premiums and discounts associated with the purchase of agency MBS are amortized or accreted into interest income